 DS-RM331x–125E–11/2018
Features
� Memory array: 32 - 256 Kbit EEPROM-compatible non-volatile serial memory
� Multiple supply voltages for minimum power consumption
- VDDC-WR: 1.17 - 1.23V
- VDDC-RD: 1.14 - 1.26V
- VDDIO: 1.65 - 3.6V
� Serial peripheral interface (SPI) compatible

 25RM331x Series
DS-RM331x–125E–11/2018
13. Ordering Information
13.1 Ordering Detail
13.2 Ordering Codes
RM3316-XSNI-T
Device Family
Product Family
I/O Voltage
Density
Shipping
B = Tube
T = Tape and Reel
Device Grade
I = Green, NiPdAu lead finish
Industrial Temperature Range
(-40 oC - +85 oC)
Package Options
SN = 8-lead, 0.150” Narrow
DWF = Die Wafer Form (KGD)
(RM = CBRAM)
(33 = Moneta)
(1 = 1.65 - 3.6V)
3 = 32K
4 = 64K
5 = 128K
6 = 256K
Operating Voltage
X = Multiple voltages
(See data sheet)
Ordering Code Package Density Voltage fsck Grade Carrier
RM3316-XSNI-T SN 256 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Reel
RM3315-XSNI-T SN 128 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Reel
RM3314-XSNI-T SN 64 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Reel
RM3313-XSNI-T SN 32 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Reel
RM3316-XSNI-B SN 256 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Bulk
(Tubes)
RM3315-XSNI-B SN 128 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Bulk
(Tubes)
RM3314-XSNI-B SN 64 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Bulk
(Tubes)
RM3313-XSNI-B SN 32 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Bulk
(Tubes)
 26RM331x Series
DS-RM331x–125E–11/2018
RM3316-X-DWF DWF 256 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Wafer
RM3315-X-DWF DWF 128 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Wafer
RM3314-X-DWF DWF 64 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Wafer
RM3313-X-DWF DWF 32 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40oC to 85oC)
Wafer
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)